

R

C.A.No. 1653 OF 1999  
ITEM No.112

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1653 OF 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

MEDICAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS  
(With appln.(s) for impleading party and intervention and  
with office report)

[ WITH I.A.6 : APPLN. ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT FOR IMPLEADMENT  
OF MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AS PARTY RESPONDENT ]

WITH C.A.NO.1381/2002-(With appln.(s) for exem. from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and impleading party and with office report)

Date : 10/12/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Chopra, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2  
Even though the Banaras Hindu University has

totally abolished its institutional preferences for the students of the medical colleges of the same university, but yet that question has to be answered. It would, therefore, be appropriate that this matter is heard alongwith WP(C)No.417/2000 etc. which, though on board, could not be taken up today since the matter was to be taken up by a Three Judge Bench.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA